## UNOFFICIAL, CORY 5 INDESTIGACE of the state of the

X If box is checked, this mortgage	p accures future advances.	the second contract of
THIS MORTGAGE is made this 191 STEPHEN H NEWCOME, ALSO KNOWN	of define of an afficiency, foreign His. (H day of SEPTEMBER	19.02 are a bottom the Mortgagories
STEPHEN H NEWCOME, ALSO KNOWN HIS WIPE IN JOINT TENANCY	AS STEPHEN H NEWCOMB, AND KATH	LEEN NEWCOMB (A 12/10) 1/2/10/11/2/1
(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgagee: Ho	USEHOUD FINANCE CORPORATION IN	The service where repeating the secondary in the property of the secondary in the secondary individual in the secondary in the secondary in the secondary in th
a corporation organized and existing und	LAZA NORTH RIVERSY COLC BORDA	CONTRACTOR CONTROL CON
(herein Lender )	and operation to their part that the	Dispression to buggs ("Bone") alsoned
The following paragraph preceded by	checked box is applicable.	come than a man around any land than in
consistent of the later to the back of the constant of the con	o villa o destrolo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	<ol> <li>Samo Sala ngaga natay ara associathidani sa Salad Ima daga nasayan ta jidada sala.</li> </ol>
evidenced by hornwor's Loan Agreem (including those pursuant to any Renego	iou to Lenger in the principal mim of 3c.	ers, traffe and introduces a firm in the remark fights and increasing
Orincipal and interest 2 it will ding any adia	atments to the amount of secondaries	tha brontonne meta 18 sharrara Incomplatio
with the balance of the indebtedness, if n	ot sooner paid, due and payable on	ione income been ten ox abroof and vigget.
i in a bisadh agustu de la ann a' t	BASSA (BODY A) WAS A SANDA JARAH AND AND A	o mile one it amendere in some roomstij begrog indicelê k
as may be advanced pursuant to Borro	ted to Lender in the principal sum of \$	28 000 00 or so much thereof
as may be advanced pursuant to Borro extensions and renewals thereo, therein the terms specified in the Note, including	Note"), providing for monthly installm	onts, and interest at the rute and under
credit limit stated in the principal sum a	bove and an initial advance of \$ 27,250	O. OO by twitten't mile to be a consense It
TO SECURE to Lender the re	i. The state of the second of	one variations a payak housist each of
including any increases if the contract rate payment of all other sums, with interest	o in vasilible: (2) future advances under a	inv Revolving Loan Automosenti (3) the
Mortgage; and (4) the performance of	the coverage and agreements of Born	ower herein contained. Byrrower does
nereby mortgage, grant and convey to ocated in the County of cook	Lender and Lender's successors and ass	signs the following described property State of Illinois:
And the PATALISA PRINCES	SUBDIVIBION OF BLICK 31 IN THE	de la
SUBLIVIBIUM OF BECLION	I 19. LUWNERTP 30 NORTH, RANGE.	. THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF A
LAST OF THE THIRD PRIN	ICTPAL MERTOTAN BUT EYEERT THE SIC	WING SOME SAME SAME IN THE STREET
assemble finas on A. In Hawarding !	K COUNTY, ILLINOIS. December of the county provides and a support of the county of the	he despite their consequences of the despite of the consequences o
ing a first of the first control of the first of the firs	医二氏性结肠 医乳腺性 医眼腺体 化二甲基苯酚 化二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲甲基甲基甲	erie i var regaria eta estra a il Santa en canalda de la Carta al Marchine de la Carta de Carta de Carta de Ca
	of red sufficiency and dear light to after the green	As a reserve in war to be when it is the same of the to the
a, epop la colo esa indrigue medicana de pu elase la colo esa de mante al simila de la lagran	itropros arva obtivimisso ingant odti spjat Ava 1900-ce to Lambert objekt patrodistrika timbad n	of the control density from the three boards of the
		A P7-13
and their recently terrouse here about by	warning to be a finish a district of the control of	1#77 / PIRM 4211 09 / 28 / 92 13 40 6
grafians, but ha complet subject to fift	lo as firster in a sum of pilling sing fibral of At the region of the cristic collision was	at this ACOM COMPANYOURGOUNDER astrock to the
e nervi mana di selamban di selamban di selamban generali ban di selamban generali ban di selamban generali ban di selamban di	તહાર ભારતવાલમાં જરી છે? પ્રતાસમાં કહ્યું જાહેલમાં વસ્તીફો	the during control in the first and the light of 🕒 🥂 🔻
nde op grad grad til dakten rehind og	to super a control of more of the second some	espekt પૂર્વ હૃદિસ્તાલાકારાં હુંછે હતો tombi met ta bes ; હતા પૂર્વ પ્રનાલકાતાલાક કું જ ભાવાના કહ્યું છે છે. ફિંદ છે
math i i dictorne communication per cerebros els 1851 linguagen exclusións traverses curbos esc	२ ५० १ एक १८५५ विकास १४ १४ १४ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५ १५	erecenset est rational ya trafinish yi boliom shi : ste uterna tana santtere en tenebreakuta sia asi :
	્રામ્પુર મોર્ક વ	data gul kertua se aranja esti eti eti yiz Yhsirgin K. Willed Suttaan siiniikku laha, nesiine tanaan M. M. K. J
t traften beny de de la machagon twage, a	o coma viencia - nacibadi to a moquete. Maggirede cide si como e pre textumativosa:	on the artificial and assist the by the mountaid Latin
ill colorer spiritspli to Secretarial tradition	realistic thinks to mean of the principality of the	A komela a so municulmera e ai tion ( ) w
Set par par Set.	onde, les countrés du colonnes de Sidenseure. Constitute des almonts de les les les les des des des des des des des des des d	algerie rewinigeneitas ir edi ficaristinalimas (2000)
i ta di bemilines, duamempe " se Masibi i	<ol> <li>H. Herropeke linds in portorio the 30 ng is committeed which made dally after</li> </ol>	A second of Properties of Leaping Newwin
ododkul samur stati, z natoti czonicza	gya dimu okono varo i ova gredi ga wak	But engly and by the colors that the colors f
The parties of a fifth and or of the control of the state of the control of the c	th addition as particular of the particular to the first personal for the first production of the first production of the first production of the first personal for the first personal	referred and becommended by commercial with the first
nich has the address of 1343 S GUNDE	drid martin de cide el terre el environ	At the exempeddylers transmitted exercised to be the second
entered and appropriate and at the new	The Constitution of the Co	V observed and City to an fact the statement beautiful to
India 60402 (herein	"Properly Address" 1: 11 with within the	Cornell with posterior and white project
(Zip Code)		cursitial site in topical a specific of
no tea		

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOORTHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurenances and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and fall of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage,

grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note. Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Punds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Punds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if rach holder is an institutional lender.

deed of trust if rach holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Conde to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are instred, or guaranteed by a Pederal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall instred on guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay a id taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower and the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing a temperature of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds and which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pled eo as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Luder, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or created to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds of the Funds had be sufficient to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds of Funds as they

Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to say taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lendor may require

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender, if under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Lender the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender to be borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest, and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with z lien which has priority over this Mortgage, securements and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

Morrgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Lender

may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof

of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance conefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments.

Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection, Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property.

provided that Lender shall give Borrower nutice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related

to Lender's interest in the Property.

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in liquid condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner; the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy, and the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall intro to; the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several, Any Borrower who covigns this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is covigning this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage as to that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to

this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for it this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) not notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lende way designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law: Several ity. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that may provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law for limited herein. horoin.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be turnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrowe shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan reasonable to Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and celly: to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an angignment of any right, claims or defenses which borrower may have a along parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation, of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money scurity interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) to analer, where the epouse-or children of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decrea of discolution of matriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the approper of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) a transfer into an intervivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy interviewed the Borrower is an expected in regulations prescribed by the Pederal Home Loan Bank Borrower shall gause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new lean we a being made to the transferce. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender, seases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof, Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or down on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

N

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's burch of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Morsgage, forcolosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the forcelosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and forcelosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to.

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

resonable attorneys' foos; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Morigage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20; Release, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge

Control Markey Street Control

in the second of the second of

an anticong of the following survey of the many many many many the following the following the following survey and the following survey of the following survey of the following the following survey of the following survey

application in a configuration of division of

Carried Control of the Control of th

والمعافي المراجع والأمال والرا

ในเดิกของ ของ การ ได้เกิดใหม่ของ ของ ( ) และ ( ) ใ

to Borrower, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead, Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Poderal law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

The manifest consist of the second section of the sectio	Stinder H Newson
Cappen H Comment	STEPHEN H NEWCOMB -Borrower
GTEPAEN H. NEWCOMP.  The state of the state	KATHLEEN NEWCOMB NEWCOMB -Borrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK	County ss:
I TRACY ROBERT HARCOURT A Notary Pub STEPHEN H NEWCOME ALSO KNOWN AS STEPHEN	lic in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that H NEWCOMB, AND KATHLEEN NEWCOMB, HIS WIFEE
personally known to me to be the same person(s) where name(s) appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that	ARE subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
**IN JOINT TENANCY Given under my hand and official scal, this 19TH	day of SEPTEMBER 19 92
My Commission expires:	De Trang Robert Harrows
CONTRACTOR	O Notary Public
Tracy Robert Harcourt	This instrument was prepared by:
Notary Public. State of Illinois 2	KIMBERLY S WHITLEDGE
My Commission Expires Espt. 30, 1986	(Nume)
garren engele der in der eine State State der eine State der eine State der eine State der eine State der eine Der eingestelle wird in der eine State der eine St	1780 S HARLIM, NORTH RIVERSIDE, IL
gath gailt steigne general af in de fair i de l'order en en en la commandat de l'order en la commandat de la c Real de la commandat de la comm	(Address)
(Space Beline This Line Reserved	For Landae and Recorder)
Graphics and the control of the property of the first of the property of th	

west from the both for the following an are then the so-ther from Asset to the following and also to the following and the following as the sound of the soand has greated the control of the c

Household Pinance Corporation 961 Weigel Drive Bimhurst, IL 60126